· A	maril Anna - NT
TALL 1	
City/State/	Zip Phone # Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1	
(Corp	poration Name) (Document #)
2(Corp	poration Name) (Document #)
3	
(Согр	Operation Name         (Document #)         4000021776543           -05/14/9701001039         -05/14/9701001039
4	****122.50 ****122.50
Walk in	Pick up time
	Pick up time       Certified Copy         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
Mail out         NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
Mail out         NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other         OTHER FILINGS         Annual Report	Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         AMENDMENTS       6         Amendment       7         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director       7         Change of Registered Agent       9         Dissolution/Withdrawal       8         Merger       9         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION       7
Mail out         NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other         OTHER FILINGS         Annual Report         Fictitious Name	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         AMENDMENTS       6         Amendment       7         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director       6         Change of Registered Agent       9         Dissolution/Withdrawal       9         Merger       9         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION       9         Foreign       Limited Paptnership         Reinstorment       Trademark
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Will wait       Photocopy       Certificate of Status         AMENDMENTS       G       P         Amendment       Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director       G         Change of Registered Agent       Dissolution/Withdrawal       G         Merger       NUSCLA G       CCCCCCC         REGISTRATION/       Foreign       H       CCCCCCCCCCC         Limited Partnership       Reinstylement       G       CCCCCCCCCCCC



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 14, 1997

TOM R. HAYWARD 1407 PIEDMONT DRIVE EAST TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: CREATIVE MEDIA OF TALLAHASSEE, INC. Ref. Number: W97000011122

We have received your document for CREATIVE MEDIA OF TALLAHASSEE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00025716

Judy 440c 1

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CREATIVE MEDIA OF TALLAHASSEE, INC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### <u>ARTICLE I - NAME</u>

The name of the corporation is **CREATIVE MEDIA OF TALLAHASSEE**, INC.

### ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general character, purpose, and nature of business to be transacted by this corporation is as follows:

(a) To carry on in any capacity any business or trade deemed legal in the State of Florida.

(b) To contract debts and borrow money, issue and sell or pledge bonds, debentures, notes and other evidences of indebtedness, and to execute such mortgages, transfers or corporate property, or other instruments to secure the payment of corporate indebtedness as required.

(c) To purchase the corporate assets of any other corporation and engage in the same or other character of business.

(d) To become a partner with any person or persons, corporation, or any other business entity and engage in the same or other or any character of business legal in the State of Florida.

(e) To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise acquire or dispose of the shares of capital stock of, or any bonds, securities, or other evidences of indebtedness created by any other corporation of the State of Florida or any other state or government, and while owner of such stock, to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote such stock.

(f) To enter into, make, perform and carry out contracts and agreements of every kind, for any lawful purpose, without limit as to amount, with any firm, association or corporation; and to transact any further and other business necessarily connected with the purposes of this corporation, or calculated to facilitate the same.

(g) To carry on any or all of its operations and business, and to promote its objects within the State of Florida or elsewhere, without restriction as to place or amount; and to have, use, exercise and enjoy all of the general powers of like corporations.

(h) To do any or all of the things herein set forth to the same extent as natural persons might or could do; and in any part of the world as principals, agents, contractors or otherwise, alone or in company with others, and to do and perform all such things and acts as may be necessary, profitable or expedient in carrying on any of the business or acts above named.

The intention is that none of the objects and powers as hereinabove set forth, except where otherwise specified in this Article, shall be in anywise limited or restricted by reference to or inference from the terms of any other objects, powers, or clauses of this Article or any other Articles; but that the objects issuance by action of the Board of Directors; provided, however, that in the event such designation is specifically made by the Board of Directors, said stock shall be deemed voting.

Authorized capital stock may be paid for in cash, service or property at a just value to be fixed by the Board of Directors of this Corporation at any regular or special meeting.

### ARTICLE IV - INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of the capital with which this Corporation shall begin business is \$500.00.

# ARTICLE V - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE VI - ADDRESS

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation is to be at 3511 Leighton Hall Court, Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate such other address and place for the principal office of this Corporation as it may see fit.

# ARTICLE VII - RESIDENT AGENT

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

That **CREATIVE MEDIA OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.**, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation in the City of TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA, County of LEON, has named **GEORGE PAYNE**, located at 3511 Leighton Hall Court, Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

GEORGE PAYNE, Resident Agent

### ARTICLE VIII- DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one.

# ARTICLE IX - INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name and street address of the initial director: GEORGE

stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon, manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 1329 day of February, 1997.

(Seal) GEORGE PAINE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared GEORGE PAYNE, to me well known and known to me to be the individual described in and first being duly sworn, executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged before me that she executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this 32 day of May, 1997.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Pitylika P. Konnody MY COMMISSION # CC500034 EXPIRES October 8, 1999 BONDED THEU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

~¥1 -----5 --ц÷ сц÷ PH 4: 13 ديني. زاري "rein - en